
 
   

A B C

1 2 1 2

INDOOR OUTDOOR

Art. 11646 OUTDOOR J500X



FIG.1

H8

H5
H7

5D
5A

1 2 3 4

R-4-11646-01-460 31007

x2 x4 x1
N/A

5B

5A

H6H5

H2H1

R-4-11646-41-460 R-4-11646-42-460

R-1-11645-45-460 R-1-11650-42-460

x8 x8

x8 x4
R-4-11646-40-460

   H1+H2+H3+H4+H9x1

M8 X 55mm

M6 x 58mm M6

H7

R-1-11650-43-460

  x1

H4H3

R-4-11648-43-460 R-4-11648-44-460

x8 x8M8

#H5  8PCS

#H4  8PCS

R-1-11650-02-460

x4

4

R-1-11650-03-460

x4

5 5B5A

R-1-11650-02A-460 R-1-11650-02B-460

x16 x16

5E5C

R-1-11650-02C-460

x4

5D

R-1-11650-02D-460

x8

Pre-installed

UP

x4
R-0-11200-02-460

H8

R-4-11650-44-460

x8M6

8

H9

R-4-11648-46-460

x1M8

#H9   1pcs



FIG.3

FIG.2

H6

Note: Only one of the 2 casters with the Lock(5C)

5C

5C

UP

UP

UP

Step 1

Step 2



FIG.4

FIG.5

Push
Drücken
Pousser
Empuje

4

H2

H1

H3
H4

2



FIG.7

FIG.6

!

x 2 !!

3



FIG.8

12.2024

JOOLA Tischtennis GmbH
Wiesenstr. 13, 76833 Siebeldingen, Germany

Tel: +49(0)6345-95470 · info@joola.de
www.joola.de

Push
Drücken
Pousser
Empuje

Remove the net set
Das Netz entfernen
Enlevez le filet
Quitar el conjunto de la red

Adjust the level
Höhe einstellen
Ajustez le niveau
Ajustar el nivel

Transport

Transporter
Transporte

Unlock the caster
Die Bremsen lösen
Déverrouiller la roue
Desbloquee el taumaturgo

Lock the caster
Bremsen feststellen
Bloquer la roue
Bloquear la rueda

Lock
Schließen
Verrouiller
Bloquear




